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INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME o 2 SE NAME
) “|Harroun 15- #7

3. OPERATOR i

Pogo Producing Company MR 4 st QQNFW)FNTE AAL

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 10340, Midland, tx. 79702 ... _anD

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.15, T-24-S, R-29-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angie of 14, Dispiacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Fundreds of feet) Inciination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
{Degrees) (Sine of Angje x 100)
218 2.18 0.50 0.87 1.89 1.89
513 2.95 0.50 0.87 2.56 4.45
759 2.46 0.50 0.87 2.14 6.59
998 2.39 0.75 1.31 3.13 9.72
1283 2.85 0.75 1.31 3.73 13.45
1534 2.51 0.50 0.87 2.18 15.63
1782 2.48 0.50 0.87 2.15 17.78
2029 2.47 0.50 0.87 2.14 19.92
2276 2.47 0.75 1.31 3.23 23.15
2465 1.89 1.25 2.18 4.12 27.27
2619 1.54 1.75 3.056 4.69 31.96
3116 4.97 1.00 1.75 8.69 40.65
3613 4.97 0.50 0.87 4.32 44.97
4110 4.97 0.50 0.87 4.32 49.29
4608 4.98 0.75 1.31 6.52 55.81
5107 4.99 1.25 2.18 10.87 66.68
5607 5.00 0.75 1.31 6.55 73.23
5106 4.99 0.75 1.31 6.53 79.76
6604 4.98 1.50 2.62 13.04 92.80
6900 2.96 1.50 2.62 7.75 100.55
A lative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 8900 feet = 100.55 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : D Tubing D Casing D Open Hole E Drill Pipe

Zﬁ%f(,iw
ignature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (tvpe or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560

AWa Cade

Name of Company
Telephone

Area Code

G o

Date 3'/13'/19 X

-\ JEANINE £/ BAUNDERS
Notary Publit, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 9-18-2001 }
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tSuzmit 3 (;otpies State of New Mexico

(o] ropnate H

Distfi& é’mce Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
DISTRICT | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
% oS 2040 Pacheco St.

DISTRICT Il Santa Fe, NM 87505

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT Ili
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

AvlS

Form C-103
Revised 1-1-89
WELL API NO.
30-015-29987
sindicate Type of Lease
STATE[ __ FEE.__

sState Qil & Gas L.ease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"

i

7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Harroun 15
1Type of Well:
olL GAS —
WELL X WELL |
2Name of Operator sWell No.
Pogo Producing Company 7

sAddress of Operator

P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340

sPool name or Wildcat
Pierce Crossing Delaware, E.

«Well Location

Unit Letter _ C 330 FeetFrom The North Line and 1980 Feet From The West Line
Township 248 Range 29E NMPM Eddy County
| «oElevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, efc.)
e Bl 2939'GR
" Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ] PLUGAND ABANDON || | ReMEDIAL WORK ] ALTERING CASING (]
TEMPORARILY ABANDON L] CHANGE PLANS " | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. ] PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT ||
PULL OR ALTER CASING L CASING TEST AND CEMENTJOB | |
OTHER: ] | oTHER: ]

12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearty state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

07/02/98 Latch onto RBP @ 6000’ & reset @ 5563'. Perf Delaware 5250'-68' (36 - .38" dia holes). Acdz w/ 1000 gais 7-1/2%

HCL. Swab back load.
07/03/98 Frac perfs 5250'-68' w/ 72,000# 16/30 sand. Flow well back.
07/04/98 Circ clean. Swab test.
07/07/98 Latch onto RBP @ 5563' & POOH.
07/08/98 Run production equipment. Put well on pump.

| hereby certify that the i

SIGNATURE

rmation above is t complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
nirie Division Operations Engineer

pate 07-22-98

>

TYPE OR PRINT NamMg  Barrett L. Smith

TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100

(This space for State Use) A
. vy

APPROVED BY TITLE

pxlw&?@urw e 11Y-5¢

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



